Industry?

December '18

December '19

12-month %




Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, December 2018—-Decemb

Ared

Cedar Rapids, IA

Calvert-Charles-Prince George's, MD

Barnstable Town, MA NECTA

Lawrence-Methuen Town-Salem, MA-NH NECTA Div.
St. Cloud, MN

Nashua, NH-MA NECTA Div.

(not seasonally adjusted)

Industry?

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

December '18

7,800
34,200
7,000
3,400
6,700
5,400

December '19

8,300
36,300
7,400
3,600
7,100
5,700

12-month % 12-month
change gain/loss
6% 500
6% 2,100
6% 400
6% 200
6% 400
6% 300




Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, December 2018—-Decemb

Ared

Charleston-North Charleston, SC
Spartanburg, SC

Chattanooga, TN-GA

Houston-The Woodlands-Sugar Land, TX

(not seasonally adjusted)

Industry?

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

December '18

22,400
7,500
11,300
222,900

December '19

23,200
7,800
11,700
232,200

12-month % 12-month
change gain/loss
4% 800
4% 300
4% 400
4% 9,300

105

105



Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, December 2018—Decembé

Ared

New Orleans-Metairie, LA

Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA NECTA Div.

Worcester, MA-CT NECTA
Lansing-East Lansing, Ml
Middlesex-Monmouth-Ocean, NJ
Greensboro-High Point, NC
Akron, OH

Scranton--Wilkes-Barre--Hazleton, PA

Columbia, SC
Kennewick-Richland, WA
Madison, WI

Baton Rouge, LA
Richmond, VA
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL
Decatur, AL
Montgomery, AL

Yuma, AZ

Modesto, CA
Vallejo-Fairfield, CA

New Haven, CT NECTA
Waterbury, CT NECTA
Dover, DE

Bloomington, IL

Danwville, IL

(not seasonally adjusted)

Industry?

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

December '18

31,100
70,100
11,200
7,900
38,100
15,500
13,800
11,100
17,900
9,500
18,000
53,800
39,500
1,100
4,000
6,300
2,600
10,000
11,400
11,300
3,100
2,700
2,500
500

December '19

31,400
71,000
11,300
8,000
38,500
15,600
14,000
11,200
18,100
9,600
18,200
54,000
39,600
1,100
4,000
6,300
2,600
10,000
11,400
11,300
3,100
2,700
2,500
500

12-month % 12-month
change gain/loss
1% 300
1% 900
1% 100
1% 100
1% 400
1% 100
1% 200
1% 100
1% 200
1% 100
1% 200
0.4% 200
0.3% 100
0% 0
0% 0
0% 0
0% 0
0% 0
0% 0
0% 0
0% 0
0% 0
0% 0
0% 0

194

194
194
194
194
210
211
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212



Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, December 2018—-Decemb

(not seasonally adjusted)

Ared Industry?
Casper, WY Construction

Montgomery County-Bucks County-Chester County, PA DWining, Logging, and Construction
Pittsburgh, PA Construction

Bakersfield, CA Construction

San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA Construction

Grand Junction, CO

December '18

2,700
52,800
60,100
16,600
48,800

December '19

2,700
52,700
59,900
16,400
48,400

12-month % 12-month
change gain/loss

0% 0

0% -100

0% -200

-1% -200

-1% -400

212
266
267
268
268



Industry?

December '18

December '19

12-month %
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