

12-month % <u>December '1</u>8 <u>December '1</u>9 Area<sup>1</sup> Industry<sup>2</sup>



## Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, December 2018–December 2019 (not seasonally adjusted)

				12-month %	12-month	
Area <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	December '18	December '19	change	gain/loss	<u>Rank</u> ³
Cedar Rapids, IA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,800	8,300	6%	500	57
Calvert-Charles-Prince George's, MD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	34,200	36,300	6%	2,100	57
Barnstable Town, MA NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,000	7,400	6%	400	57
Lawrence-Methuen Town-Salem, MA-NH NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,400	3,600	6%	200	57
St. Cloud, MN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,700	7,100	6%	400	57
Nashua, NH-MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,400	5,700	6%	300	57



## Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, December 2018–December 2019 (not seasonally adjusted)

				12-month %	12-month	
Area <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	December '18	December '19	<u>change</u>	gain/loss	<u>Rank</u> ³
Charleston-North Charleston, SC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	22,400	23,200	4%	800	105
Spartanburg, SC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,500	7,800	4%	300	105
Chattanooga, TN-GA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,300	11,700	4%	400	105
Houston-The Woodlands-Sugar Land, TX	Construction	222,900	232,200	4%	9,300	105

Texarkandd (94D 175 >> B,d (94D 2Td (105)Tj E5.421 0 Td [(M)-1.2 (i)6.5 (ni)6.6 (ng, d (222,900)Tj EMC /P 89-7.7 (uc)6.5 (t-5 (ng, and C)-4.5 (ons)6.4 (tr)-7.7 (uc)6.5 (ti)6.5 (on)]TJ ET EM



## Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, December 2018–December 2018 (not seasonally adjusted)

				12-month %	12-month	
<u>Area</u> <sup>1</sup>	<u>Industry</u> <sup>2</sup>	December '18	December '19	<u>change</u>	gain/loss	<u>Rank</u> ³
New Orleans-Metairie, LA	Construction	31,100	31,400	1%	300	194
Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	70,100	71,000	1%	900	194
Worcester, MA-CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,200	11,300	1%	100	194
Lansing-East Lansing, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,900	8,000	1%	100	194
Middlesex-Monmouth-Ocean, NJ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	38,100	38,500	1%	400	194
Greensboro-High Point, NC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	15,500	15,600	1%	100	194
Akron, OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	13,800	14,000	1%	200	194
ScrantonWilkes-BarreHazleton, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,100	11,200	1%	100	194
Columbia, SC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	17,900	18,100	1%	200	194
Kennewick-Richland, WA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,500	9,600	1%	100	194
Madison, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	18,000	18,200	1%	200	194
Baton Rouge, LA	Construction	53,800	54,000	0.4%	200	210
Richmond, VA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	39,500	39,600	0.3%	100	211
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,100	1,100	0%	0	212
Decatur, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,000	4,000	0%	0	212
Montgomery, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,300	6,300	0%	0	212
Yuma, AZ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,600	2,600	0%	0	212
Modesto, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,000	10,000	0%	0	212
Vallejo-Fairfield, CA	Construction	11,400	11,400	0%	0	212
New Haven, CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,300	11,300	0%	0	212
Waterbury, CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,100	3,100	0%	0	212
Dover, DE	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,700	2,700	0%	0	212
Bloomington, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,500	2,500	0%	0	212
Danville, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	500	500	0%	0	212

yW Lafa(y)6.5 etteu <Nn MiìléfMining, Logging, and Construction omìÍv1Mining, Logging, and Construction Mining, Logging, and C onstruction 0% 0 Mining, Logging, and Co 0% 0%

212

Bln Gi

on-rMEB omns(er)-7.7 errM



## Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, December 2018–December 2019 (not seasonally adjusted)

				12-month %	12-month		
<u>Area</u> <sup>1</sup>	<u>Industry</u> <sup>2</sup>	December '18	December '19	<u>change</u>	gain/loss	<u>Rank</u> ³	
Casper, WY	Construction	2,700	2,700	0%	0	212	
Montgomery County-Bucks County-Chester County,	PA Diwining, Logging, and Construction	52,800	52,700	0%	-100	266	
Pittsburgh, PA	Construction	60,100	59,900	0%	-200	267	
Bakersfield, CA	Construction	16,600	16,400	-1%	-200	268	
San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA	Construction	48,800	48,400	-1%	-400	268	
Grand Junction, CO	Mining, Logging, 2168 GensManing) (	i, <b>669</b> 09ii19g7,197 <i>&gt;7</i> B(100	<b>()-49.15g(,hle<b>5/36/26</b>64<b>d</b>)</b>	ja <b>T7</b> 66(. <b>16</b> 6(, <b>140</b> ),0 <b>i.</b> 46	<b>∂@i]T6J</b> 58(engT,d9(≯ <b>1B</b> [5	)160£s7(u(d)166.)577111_JE151103C/	7P<<)06g@lfD



Area Industry December 18 December 19 Chackgra